8-8.05 AD 581.11-	Docket No.: 1611,0/545153
FORM PTO-1095 (Modified):  (Rev. 03-01)  OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)  POBA/REV/03	MININ Y
:	DT09 Rec'd PCT/PTO 40 8 Alloy 2005
Tab settings → → ▼  To the Director of the United States  To the Director of the United States  103/52954  103/6600 PCT/PF0 10.8 AUP 2005	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Morikatsu Matsunaga	Nome
Akira Kuriyama Koushi Yamamoto	Name:
	Addre:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	TOAGOSEI CO., LTD.
3. Nature of conveyance:	1-14-1 Nishi-Shimbashi, Minato-ku Tokyo 105-8419 Japan
🖾 Assignment 🔲 Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City:
Other	Country: ZIP:
Execution Date: July 25, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es)   Yes  No
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
DB/18/2005 GFREY1 00000068 10545153	
P4 FC:8021 40.00 @P Additional numbers	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: R. BURNS ISRAELSEN	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 42,685	_
Address: WORKMAN NYDEGGER	credited or debited to deposit account
1000 EAGLE GATE TOWER	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
60 EAST SOUTH TEMPLE	8. Deposit account number:
City: SALT LAKE CITY State/Prov.: UT	23-3178
Country: USA ZIP: 84111	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
R. BURNS ISRAELSEN R. BU	August 8, 2005
Name of Person Signing	Signature 3 Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services	

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

**REEL: 017958 FRAME: 0925** 

10/545153

DT09 Rec'd PCT/PTO 0.8 AUG 2005

## RECORDATION FORM COVERSHEET CONTINUED

2. NAME AND ADDRES OF RECEIVING PARTY(IES):

NGK INSULATORS, LTD. 2-56, Suda-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi Aichi-ken 467-8530 Japan

> PATENT REEL: 017958 FRAME: 0926

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

	•
For good and valuable consideration of which is hereby acknowledged, the	
<ol> <li>Seli(s), assign(s) and transfer(s)</li> </ol>	jointly to
1. TOAGOSEI CO., LTD. which has a bus 1-14-1, Nishi-Shimbashi, Minato-ku, T	iness office at okyo 105-8419 Japan,
2. NGK INSULATORS, LTD. which has a b 2-56, Suda-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi	ousiness office at , Aichi-ken 467-8530 Japan,
(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE and interest in any and all invention in, application(s) based upon, and Painformation which is disclosed in the	s and improvements disclosed tent(s) granted upon the
METHOD FOR PRODUCING POROUS CERAMIC	
(File No) for which I(v for a United States Letters Patent on (Application Serial No	ve) have executed an application July 25, 2005
2) Authorize and request the Commissi and all Letters Patents resulting fro division, continuation, substitute or ASSIGNEES.	oner of Patents to issue any m said application, or any
3) Agree to execute all papers and do which are reasonably necessary in consaid application, as well as any deri and/or the enforcement of patents res	nection with the prosecution of vative applications thereof
Signed on the date(s) indicated b	eside my(our) signature(s).
Morikatsu Matsunaga Name: Morikatsu MATSUNAGA	Date: July 25, 2005
2) Akira hartyama Name: Akira KURITAMA	Date: July 25, 2005
3) <u>Koushi Yamamoto</u> Name: Koushi YAMAMOTO	July 25, 2005
·	Date: July 25, 2005
	Date:
Witness: Nitsunori Masuda	Date:

PATENT REEL: 017958 FRAME: 0927

**RECORDED: 08/08/2005**